FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-23-2000

101296581

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2/4/6D	N FORM COVER SHEET			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Garden Ridge (a/k/a Garden Ridge Corporation)  Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Garden Ridge Finance Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	-44			
Address(line 1) 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Reno	Nevada / USA 89509			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 71:000 DC0ATES 00000238 2116821				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requestory Affairs, Office of Man	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and iding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713) 226-1200					
Name [	ame Scott Hunsaker				
Address (line 1)	S(line 1) 600 Travis, Suite 3400				
Address (line 2)	(line 2) Houston, TX 77002-3095				
Address (line 3)					
Address(line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
2116821					
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-1322					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Patricia	Paquet	There aguet	2-7-00		
	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARK

WHEREAS, Garden Ridge, a/k/a Garden Ridge Corporation, a Texas corporation ("Assignor") having a place of business at 19411 Atrium Place, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77084, owns the servicemark and registration thereof set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Garden Ridge Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390, Reno, Nevada 89509, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

This Assignment is made and accepted without representation or warranty, express or implied, concerning said mark and registration, or the rights of Assignor in and to said mark and designation.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas, effective as of November 25, 1997.

GARDEN RIDGE (A/K/A GARDEN RIDGE CORPORATION)

By:

Signature

Printed Name

Title

"ASSIGNOR"

HOUSTON 014015/00000 488543v2

## GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE CORPORATION

By:

Signature

Printed Name

ASST SECY

Title

"ASSIGNEE"

4015/00000 488543v2

## EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	GOODS OR SERVICES
DO IT UP BIG	2,116,821	Retail shop services featuring home décor and crafts, in Class 35

HOUSTON 014015/00000 490532v2

**RECORDED: 02/14/2000**